
90 days to 179 days 365 days and above

Deposit Range ROI, pa ROI, pa ROI, pa

Upto 1.00 Lac 1.00% Up to Tk.10.00 lacs 5.82% 5.82%

Above 1.00 Lac 2.00%
Above Tk.10.00 lacs - 

Tk. 1.00 crore
5.82% 5.82%

Above Tk. 1.00 crore 5.82% 5.82%

Up to Tk.10.00 lacs 5.82% 5.82%

Above Tk.10.00 lacs - 

Tk. 1.00 crore
5.82% 5.82%

Above Tk.1.00 crore 5.82% 5.82%

NBFI, Insurance Co
Tk. 10.00 crore & 

above
4.50% 3.50%

MFI
Tk. 10.00 crore & 

above
4.25% 4.25%

Above Tk.1.00 crore 3.50% 3.50%

Above Tk. 1.00 crore 

below 40.00 crores
3.50% 3.50%

Tk. 40.00 crore & 

Above
4.25% 3.50%

ROI, pa

1.00%

1.50%

2.00%

4.00%

1.10%

ROI, pa

Recurring  Deposit
Double your Deposit 

Scheme

3.50%

3.50%

5.82%

3.50%

4.50%

c) Tk. 25.00  crore & above 

SPECIAL STD/SND FOR GOVT. SECTOR

3.50%

ROI, pa

5.75%

5.82%

4.50%

4.25%

3.50%

d) BDT balance 25.00 Crore & above

e) Financial Sector d) BDT balance 10.00 Crore & above

ROI, pa

3.50%

3.50%

3.50%

N/A

Deposit Slab per Depositors

a) Below Tk.1.00 crore 

b) Above Tk.1.00 crore below Tk.  25.00 crore 

P' Segment  & 

Individual

PF of Govt &  Non 

Govt Officials

Other than 'P' 

Segment , PF of 

Govt & Non Govt 

Officials & MFI

STD/Short Notice Deposits

3.50%

State Bank of India, Country Office

Rate of Interest (ROI) on Deposits effective from 15.06.2022

Fixed/Term Deposits

5.82%

Savings Bank (BDT) 

Account      
Deposits  Slab per depositor

30 days to 89 days 180 days to 364 days

3.50%

5.82%

5.82%

5.82%

5.82%

ROI, pa

3.50%

3.50%


